



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 1207 of 2024

MONU BEBIAN versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

02/12/2025	<p>Mr. Abhishek Dahariya, learned counsel for appellant. Ms. Sunita Manikpuri, learned Dy. G.A. for the State.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 2/2024, an application for condonation of delay in filing the appeal. On due consideration, I.A. No. 02/2024 stands allowed. The delay of 13 days in filing the appeal is hereby condoned. List this case in the 2nd week of January, 2026 along with CRA No. 918/2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge</p>
-------------------	--