

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 918 of 2024**MUKESH DUGGAL **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**CRA/1207/2024****Order Sheet**

14/01/2026	<p>Mr. Vikash Pradhan, Advocate for Appellant in CRA No.918/2024.</p> <p>Mr. Brijesh Kumar Singh, Advocate for Appellant in CRA No.1207/2024.</p> <p>Mr. Kalpesh Ruparel, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>Heard on admission.</p> <p>The appeals, being arguable, are admitted for hearing.</p> <p>List the matters in the month of March, 2026.</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p>(Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal)</p> <p>Judge</p>
Shubham	