



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**CRA No. 918 of 2024**

**MUKESH DUGGAL versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**

**CRA/1207/2024**

**Order Sheet**

<b>12/03/2026</b>	<p>Mr. Vikash Pradhan, counsel for appellant(s). Mr. Anish Tiwari, Dy. G.A. for State.</p> <p>Let both the cases be listed in the month of April, 2026 for consideration of the suspension of sentence application.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) JUDGE</b></p> <p>Khatai</p>