

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 918 of 2024****MUKESH DUGGAL *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****CRA/1207/2024****Order Sheet**

29/04/2026	<p>Shri Vikash Pradhan, counsel for the appellant in CRA No.918/2024.</p> <p>Shri Brijesh Kumar Singh, counsel for the appellant in CRA No. 1207/2024.</p> <p>Shri Aman Tamrakar, P.L. for the State/respondent in both the matters.</p> <p>As prayed by the learned counsel for the respective appellants, list these matters in the month of July, 2026 for final hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) JUDGE</p>
------------	--

Anjani